
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NJ
MORRIS
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL

Sterling, VA
D. Ranciato
02/21/01

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Marsellis Warner Corp
10 Baldwin St
Montclair, NJ  07042

   634,502.25

Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA
21 Gill Ave
Rockaway, NJ  07866

   702,747.00

Tarheel Enterprises Inc
2000 Highway 35
Morgan, NJ  08879

   717,343.25

Santos Brothers Co., Inc
P.O. Box 1248
Whitehouse Station, NJ  08889

   790,950.75

Paving Materials & Construction Co.
616 West First Ave
Rosella, NJ  07203

   892,361.00

B and B Construction Co., LLC
1 Pinyon St
Howell, NJ  07731

   902,236.00

Engineer's Estimate 720,000.00

Help Desk
J. Wilson

Help Desk
Highway Engineer

Help Desk
Marsellis Warner Corp.

Help Desk
04/06/01



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No.

Schedule:

ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Marsellis Warner Corp 634,502.25634,502.25

Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 702,747.00702,747.00

Tarheel Enterprises Inc 717,343.25717,343.25

Santos Brothers Co., Inc 790,950.75748,950.75 ***

Paving Materials & Construction Co. 892,361.00892,361.00

B and B Construction Co., LLC 902,236.00967,036.00 ***

The apparent low bidder is 12 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM Mobilization
Marsellis Warner Corp ALL 5,750.00      5,750.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 34,979.00     34,979.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 158,698.00    158,698.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 50,000.00     50,000.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 75,000.00     75,000.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 50,000.00     50,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 62,412.50     62,412.50

15201 LPSM Construction survey and staking
Marsellis Warner Corp ALL 17,250.00     17,250.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 11,250.00     11,250.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 33,710.00     33,710.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 20,000.00     20,000.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 15,000.00     15,000.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 15,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16,000.00     16,000.00

15401 LPSM Contractor testing
Marsellis Warner Corp ALL 18,400.00     18,400.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 4,500.00      4,500.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 7,400.00      7,400.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 5,000.00      5,000.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 6,000.00      6,000.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14,000.00     14,000.00

15708A Each Bales, straw
Marsellis Warner Corp 230 4.03        926.90
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 16.00      3,680.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 7.00      1,610.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 4.50      1,035.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 7.70      1,771.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 15.00      3,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      1,840.00

15718 Each Stabilized construction entrance
Marsellis Warner Corp 1 4,025.00      4,025.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 2,850.00      2,850.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 670.00        670.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 1,200.00      1,200.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 1,500.00      1,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

B and B Construction Co., LLC 3,000.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      2,000.00

20301AP Each Removal of pipe end section
Marsellis Warner Corp 11 57.50        632.50
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 110.00      1,210.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 50.00        550.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 250.00      2,750.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 120.00      1,320.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 500.00      5,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 320.00      3,520.00

20301E Each Removal of headwalls
Marsellis Warner Corp 5 230.00      1,150.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 450.00      2,250.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 200.00      1,000.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 300.00      1,500.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 175.00        875.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 600.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 310.00      1,550.00

20301F Each Removal of inlets
Marsellis Warner Corp 14 287.50      4,025.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 175.00      2,450.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 100.00      1,400.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 325.00      4,550.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 300.00      4,200.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 500.00      7,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      7,000.00

20301TB Each Removal of portland cement concrete wheelstops
Marsellis Warner Corp 118 23.00      2,714.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 19.00      2,242.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 22.00      2,596.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 25.00      2,950.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 6.00        708.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 50.00      5,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.75      1,268.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

20302H m Removal of pipe culverts
Marsellis Warner Corp 150 15.09      2,263.50
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 18.50      2,775.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 3.25        487.50
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 6.00        900.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 25.00      3,750.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 45.00      6,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23.00      3,450.00

20303PA m2 Removal of asphalt pavement
Marsellis Warner Corp 13,000 1.25     16,250.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 4.50     58,500.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 1.66     21,580.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 2.50     32,500.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 3.60     46,800.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 1.50     19,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00     52,000.00

20303PE m2 Removal of brick pavement
Marsellis Warner Corp 50 27.51      1,375.50
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 175.00      8,750.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 48.50      2,425.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 7.00        350.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 12.00        600.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 30.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.45        322.50

20307 m Sawcutting pavement
Marsellis Warner Corp 15 37.72        565.80
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 5.00         75.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 10.00        150.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 6.25         93.75
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 25.00        375.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 150.00      2,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00        195.00

20402 m3 Subexcavation
Marsellis Warner Corp 260 45.09     11,723.40
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 1.00        260.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 0.01          2.60
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 11.15      2,899.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 34.00      8,840.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

B and B Construction Co., LLC 20.00      5,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      6,500.00

20409 m3 Embankment construction
Marsellis Warner Corp 1,620 24.05     38,961.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 16.50     26,730.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 1.00      1,620.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 20.50     33,210.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 36.00     58,320.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 32.00     51,840.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.25     23,085.00

20701CA m2 Earthwork geotextile, type III-A
Marsellis Warner Corp 50 27.51      1,375.50
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 9.50        475.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 4.00        200.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 5.50        275.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 5.00        250.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 50.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00        350.00

20802 m3 Foundation fill
Marsellis Warner Corp 130 40.58      5,275.40
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 51.00      6,630.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 38.00      4,940.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 27.25      3,542.50
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 50.00      6,500.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 39.00      5,070.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 47.00      6,110.00

30101Z t Aggregate base, grading C or D
Marsellis Warner Corp 7,160 8.25     59,070.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 16.00    114,560.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 13.82     98,951.20
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 19.50    139,620.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 27.75    198,690.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 19.00    136,040.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.50    103,820.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: A

40101BC t Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading C
Marsellis Warner Corp 1,650 60.00     99,000.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 41.00     67,650.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 41.70     68,805.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 45.00     74,250.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 50.00     82,500.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 50.00     82,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     82,500.00

40101BEB t Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading E, type 2 pavement smoothness
Marsellis Warner Corp 2,650 60.00    159,000.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 44.50    117,925.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 44.00    116,600.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 47.00    124,550.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 54.00    143,100.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 50.00    132,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00    119,250.00

40102BE t Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading E, wedge and leveling course
Marsellis Warner Corp 60 63.25      3,795.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 44.00      2,640.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 44.00      2,640.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 60.00      3,600.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 60.00      3,600.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 80.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 44.00      2,640.00

41404 m Crack cleaning and sealing
Marsellis Warner Corp 235 22.63      5,318.05
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 5.00      1,175.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 3.30        775.50
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 6.00      1,410.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 10.00      2,350.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 15.00      3,525.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26.00      6,110.00

41501 m2 Paving geotextile
Marsellis Warner Corp 180 7.00      1,260.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 7.20      1,296.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 1.20        216.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 7.00      1,260.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 12.00      2,160.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Schedule: A

B and B Construction Co., LLC 34.00      6,120.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      2,700.00

60201H m 300 mm pipe culvert
Marsellis Warner Corp 93 114.00     10,602.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 125.00     11,625.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 117.55     10,932.15
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 95.00      8,835.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 125.00     11,625.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 151.00     14,043.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     13,950.00

60201K m 450 mm pipe culvert (concrete)
Marsellis Warner Corp 2 380.00        760.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 265.00        530.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 165.00        330.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 200.00        400.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 175.00        350.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 200.00        400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 240.00        480.00

60201M m 600 mm pipe culvert
Marsellis Warner Corp 109 120.00     13,080.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 145.00     15,805.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 170.00     18,530.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 105.00     11,445.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 165.00     17,985.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 166.00     18,094.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 135.00     14,715.00

60206K Each End section for 450 mm pipe culvert (concrete)
Marsellis Warner Corp 2 402.00        804.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 585.00      1,170.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 500.00      1,000.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 750.00      1,500.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 1,100.00      2,200.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 2,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 310.00        620.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Schedule: A

60206M Each End section for 600 mm pipe culvert
Marsellis Warner Corp 7 172.00      1,204.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 600.00      4,200.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 300.00      2,100.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 950.00      6,650.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 1,200.00      8,400.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 2,000.00     14,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 210.00      1,470.00

60403FB Each Inlet, type 6B
Marsellis Warner Corp 9 1,440.00     12,960.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 1,350.00     12,150.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 1,300.00     11,700.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 1,825.00     16,425.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 2,350.00     21,150.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 2,500.00     22,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,100.00     18,900.00

60501 m Underdrain system
Marsellis Warner Corp 800 38.00     30,400.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 66.00     52,800.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 49.20     39,360.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 55.00     44,000.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 63.00     50,400.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 69.00     55,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 19.25     15,400.00

60906 m Reset curb (cobble stone)
Marsellis Warner Corp 113 38.00      4,294.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 60.00      6,780.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 17.00      1,921.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 18.00      2,034.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 60.00      6,780.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 133.00     15,029.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 48.00      5,424.00

60909C Each Wheelstop (recycled plastic)
Marsellis Warner Corp 115 46.00      5,290.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 42.00      4,830.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 52.00      5,980.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 75.00      8,625.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 42.00      4,830.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Schedule: A

B and B Construction Co., LLC 50.00      5,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      5,750.00

62006 Each Remove and reset stone masonry headwall
Marsellis Warner Corp 2 1,700.00      3,400.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 1,750.00      3,500.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 1,150.00      2,300.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 1,500.00      3,000.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 1,000.00      2,000.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 2,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,500.00     17,000.00

62007AH Each Stone masonry headwall for 300 mm pipe culvert
Marsellis Warner Corp 4 402.00      1,608.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 2,800.00     11,200.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 7,000.00     28,000.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 2,750.00     11,000.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 800.00      3,200.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 1,500.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,700.00      6,800.00

62007AM Each Stone masonry headwall for 600 mm pipe culvert
Marsellis Warner Corp 1 1,700.00      1,700.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 4,050.00      4,050.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 6,000.00      6,000.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 3,500.00      3,500.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 1,200.00      1,200.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 4,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,750.00      2,750.00

62407 t Furnishing and placing topsoil
Marsellis Warner Corp 800 31.50     25,200.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 28.00     22,400.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 11.40      9,120.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 17.00     13,600.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 20.00     16,000.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 35.00     28,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26.00     20,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   9

Schedule: A

62509 ha Turf establishment (Trad Mix)
Marsellis Warner Corp 0.2 5,500.00      1,100.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 14,500.00      2,900.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 11,960.00      2,392.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 4,000.00        800.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 16,220.00      3,244.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 8,000.00      1,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,500.00        900.00

62509 ha Turf establishment (Native Seed)
Marsellis Warner Corp 0.7 5,500.00      3,850.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 15,000.00     10,500.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 10.00          7.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 4,000.00      2,800.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 22,000.00     15,400.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 8,000.00      5,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      3,500.00

62901A m2 Erosion control mat type 1
Marsellis Warner Corp 8,700 3.00     26,100.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 3.00     26,100.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 0.01         87.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 4.00     34,800.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 3.25     28,275.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 3.00     26,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.70     23,490.00

63308A Each Removing and resetting sign
Marsellis Warner Corp 12 138.00      1,656.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 58.00        696.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 100.00      1,200.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 75.00        900.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 100.00      1,200.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 400.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00      1,560.00

63401BA m Pavement markings, type B, solid
Marsellis Warner Corp 4,875 0.75      3,656.25
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 1.00      4,875.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 0.86      4,192.50
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 1.30      6,337.50
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 1.60      7,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  10

Schedule: A

B and B Construction Co., LLC 5.00     24,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.30     11,212.50

63401BB m Pavement markings, type B, broken
Marsellis Warner Corp 380 0.75        285.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 1.00        380.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 0.86        326.80
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 1.30        494.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 1.60        608.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 5.00      1,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.25        475.00

63402B m2 Pavement markings, type B
Marsellis Warner Corp 3 37.15        111.45
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 73.00        219.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 68.00        204.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 20.00         60.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 60.00        180.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 200.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 210.00        630.00

63505C Each Barricade, type 3
Marsellis Warner Corp 9 115.00      1,035.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 140.00      1,260.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 100.00        900.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 125.00      1,125.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 300.00      2,700.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 200.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 230.00      2,070.00

63507 m2 Construction sign
Marsellis Warner Corp 23 150.00      3,450.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 475.00     10,925.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 108.00      2,484.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 225.00      5,175.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 175.00      4,025.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 500.00     11,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 260.00      5,980.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 11(1), 14(1)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

Date: 06/25/01

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  11

Schedule: A

63613 Each Traffic detector system
Marsellis Warner Corp 3 3,450.00     10,350.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 3,500.00     10,500.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 9,750.00     29,250.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 25,000.00     75,000.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 2,200.00      6,600.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 15,000.00     45,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00     15,000.00

63701 Each Field office
Marsellis Warner Corp 1 11,500.00     11,500.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving Inc, DBA 8,500.00      8,500.00
Tarheel Enterprises Inc 12,000.00     12,000.00
Santos Brothers Co., Inc 25,000.00     25,000.00
Paving Materials & Construction Co. 12,000.00     12,000.00
B and B Construction Co., LLC 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,500.00     12,500.00




